I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this declaration and, 

if called upon to testify, I could and would testify competently to such facts.   

2. On February 26, 2020, CPT received a wire transfer in the amount of $658,642.50. 

3. On March 12, 2020, CPT issued checks to eight thousand five hundred thirteen (513) 

Class Members. The gross amount paid to Claimants was $410,730.00. 

4. In addition to the Class Members, CPT issued payment to the following parties below 

as set forth below: 

Amount Funded:       $658,642.50 

Attorneys’ Fees                    -$181,412.50